02/46
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
DUO series  Contactors
SC-E series
SC-E series magnetic contactors/non-reversing
■ Features
• Models SC-E02 to SC-E4 have 3-pole main circuits and

IEC 60947-4-1,  EN 60947-4-1,  VDE 0660,  JIS C 8201-4-1
UL 508,  CSA C22.2
■ Type number nomenclature
SC-E02 P /G
SC-E2S SC-E7
AF01-6 AF01-1
■ Accessories
A full range of accessories with the emphasis on utility.
Operating coil voltage
Blank: AC operated (E02 to E4)
AC/DC operated (E5 to E7)
G: DC operated (E02 to E4)
Wiring
Blank: Straight wiring connection
P: Ring terminal connection
Frame size
02 to E7
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
2. Operating coil order voltage (See page 02/51)
Contactors: SC-E series
Thermal overload relays: TK-E series
Coil surge
suppression unit
Auxiliary
contact blocks
Top mounting
Front mounting
Side mounting Side mounting
Main circuit
surge suppression unit
Auxiliary contact block
Main circuit surge
suppression unit
Base unit
for separate mounting
Reset release button
Contactor SC-E
Thermal overload relay TK-E
Auxiliary contact block
Trip indicator
Dial cover
Kuo
新建印章
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 02/47
02
DUO series  Contactors
SC-E series
■ Types and ratings
Operating coil Max. motor capacity (kW) Rated operating current (A)
3-phase AC-3 3-phase AC-3 Resistive load AC-1
AC operated 20 20 20 – SC-E02
20 20 20 – SC-E03
 25 25 25 – SC-E04
32 32 32 – SC-E05
50 50 50 – SC-E1
60 60 60 – SC-E2
65 65 65 – SC-E2S
100 100 100 – SC-E3
105 105 105 – SC-E4
AC/DC 150 150 150 2NO+2NC SC-E5
operated 150 150 150 2NO+2NC SC-E6
200 200 200 2NO+2NC SC-E7
DC operated 20 20 20 – SC-E02/G
20 20 20 – SC-E03/G
25 25 25 – SC-E04/G
32 32 32 – SC-E05/G
50 50 50 – SC-E1/G
60 60 60 – SC-E2/G
65 65 65 – SC-E2S/G
100 100 100 – SC-E3/G

• Snap-on mounting to 35mm-wide top hat rail (DIN). (E02 to
E4)
■ Type number nomenclature
SC-E2RM/G
Operating coil voltage
Blank: AC operated (E02 to E4)
AC/DC operated (E5 to E7)
G: DC operated (E02 to E4)
Frame size
02 to E7
■ Types and ratings
Operating coil Max. motor capacity (kW) Rated operating current (A)
3-phase AC-3 3-phase AC-3 Resistive load AC-1
AC operated 20 20 20 SC-E02RM*1
20 20 20 SC-E03RM*1
 25 25 25 SC-E04RM*1
32 32 32 SC-E05RM*1
50 50 50 SC-E1RM*1
60 60 60 SC-E2RM*1
65 65 65 SC-E2SRM*1
100 100 100 SC-E3RM*1
105 105 105 SC-E4RM*1
AC/DC 150 150 150 (2NO+2NC) × 2 SC-E5RM
operated 150 150 150 (2NO+2NC) × 2 SC-E6RM
200 200 200 (2NO+2NC) × 2 SC-E7RM
Aux. contact arrangement Contactor
type